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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted May 1-12, 2019 with a random sample of —1,009—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -509—national adults in Form A, the margin of sampling error is 5
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of -500—national adults in Form B, the margins of sampling error is +5
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews



Thinking for a moment about moral values,

7. How would you rate the overall state of moral values in this country today -- as excellent, good, only fair, or
poor?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor  No opinion
2019 May 1-12 2 15 36 47 1
2018 May 1-10 1 13 37 49 1
2017 May 3-7 1 16 36 45 1
2016 May 4-8 1 17 36 43 2
2015 May 6-10 2 17 34 45 1
2014 May 8-11 2 19 36 42 1
2013 May 2-7 1 18 36 44 *
2012 May 3-6 2 18 36 43 2
2011 May 5-8 3 20 38 38 1
2010 May 3-6 1 14 38 45 1
2009 May 7-10 2 15 37 45 1
2008 May 8-11 2 13 41 44 1
2007 May 10-13 1 16 39 44 1
2006 May 8-11 1 13 43 42 2
2005 May 2-5 2 17 40 39 2
2004 Nov 19-21 4 22 41 32 1
2004 May 2-4 1 18 40 40 1
2003 May 5-7 2 20 42 35 1
2002 May 6-9 1 17 41 40 1

8. Right now, do you think the state of moral values in the country as a whole is getting better or getting worse?

Getting better Getting worse Same (vol.) No opinion
2019 May 1-12 19 77 3 1
2018 May 1-10 18 77 3 1
2017 May 3-7 16 77 4 2
2016 May 4-8 20 73 5 2
2015 May 6-10 22 72 4 2
2014 May 8-11 18 74 7 1
2013 May 2-7 20 72 6 2
2012 May 3-6 19 73 5 2
2011 May 5-8 22 69 6 4
2010 May 3-6 14 76 7 4
2009 May 7-10 21 71 6 1
2008 May 8-11 11 81 6 3
2007 May 10-13 11 82 4 2
2006 May 8-11 11 81 6 3
2005 May 2-5 16 77 5 2
2004 Nov 19-21 27 64 7 2
2004 May 2-4 16 77 5 2
2003 May 5-7 24 67 7 2
2002 May 6-9 24 67 7 2



